



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3761/2025**

BEERO DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Mr. Rishab
Bariya, Ms. Shalu, Ms. Anshu and
Ms. Yashika Malhotra, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Jitender Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
26.05.2025

%

No time left.

List on 09.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 26, 2025/ib